RESOLUTION NO. 2021- 14

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WILLINGBORO
AUTHORIZING STATE CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 REGARDING FY 2019 NJDOT LFIF
RECONSTRUCTION OF IRONSIDE COURT

WHEREAS, on September 1, 2020 by Resolution 2020 -131, the Township Council of the Township
of Willingboro authorized a contract with Asphalt Paving Systems, located at P.O. Box 530, Hammonton,
NJ 08037 for the FY 2019 NJDOT LFIF Reconstruction of Ironside Court; and

WHEREAS, the original contract amount between the Township of Willingboro and Asphalt
Paving Systems was awarded for $449,662.30; and

WHEREAS, the Township’s Engineer has recommended proposed State Change Order No. 1
regarding FY 2019 NJDOT LFIF Reconstruction of Ironside Court, amending the Contract Amount to
$449,494.39; and

WHEREAS, the amended final Contract Amount between the Township of Willingboro and
Asphalt Paving Systems is 3449,494.39, representing a reduction in the final adjustment of as-built
quantities and contracts costs of $167.91; and

WHEREAS, the Township Engineer has found the proposed State Change Order No. 1 and
reduction to be acceptable; and

WHEREAS, the Township Council has reviewed the Township Engineer’s recommendation for the
Change Order No. 1, amending the final Contract Amount to Four Hundred Forty-Nine Thousand Four
Hundred Ninety-Four and 39/100 Dollars (3449,494.39).

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that in open public session on this I*' day of January
2021, that the Township Council of the Township of Willingboro hereby accepts Change Order No. 1 for
FY 2019 NJDOT LFIF Reconstruction of Ironside Court and amends the Contract Amount for this project
to $449,494.39 with Asphalt Paving Systems.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this Resolution shall be provided to the Township

Engineer, Finance Director, and Asphalt Paving Systems. /
°///% m»& S b;

ﬁﬁ‘amA Worthy, Mayor
Attest% j %/Z

Brefida Bllgen Actlng Townshlp Clerk

Recorded Vote Motion | 2™ | Yea | No Abstain | Absent
Councilman Anderson X X
Councilwoman Perrone X
Councilwoman Whitfield X
Deputy Mayor McIntosh x |x
Mayor Worthy X

{00917341.DOCX v.1}



